Applicant

Kerridge Odeon
Promotions

Embassy of
France

Embassy of
France

Sixteen
Millimetre

N.Z. Federation
of Film
Societies Inc.

N.Z. National
Film Unit

Warner Bros
(N.Z.) Ltd.

N.Z. Federation
of Film
Societies Inc.

N.Z. Federation
of Film
Societies Inc.

N.Z. Federation
of Film
Societies

N.Z. Federation
of Film
Societies Inc.

National Film
Library

National Film
Library

National Film
Library

National Film
Library

National Film
Library

National Film
Library

National Film
Library

National Film
Library

National Film
Library

National Film
Library

National Film
Library

National Film
Library

National Film
Library

National Film
Library

National Film
Library

National Film
Library

N.Z. Federation
of Film
Societies Inc.

N.Z. Federation
of Film
Societies Inc.

Maker

Campaign
Advertising

Valoria Films

Novelles Editions
de Films

CIP Film
Productions

Filmkollektiv,
Zurich AG/Film
et vidéo Collectif

SA /Société Suisse
de Radiodiffusion/

Les Films
2001/Télévision
FR3

N.Z. National Film
Unit

ni
The Ladd Company

(Gt. Britain) Ltd.
Gaumont/S.F.P.

Unité Trois/
Héléne Films
(Paris)/ Paradise
Films (Brussels)

Une Production

}anul Ploquin de

’Ace

Ithaca/Anthea
Production

Gibson Films
BBC

Distribution
Sixteen
Gibson Films

Developmental
Maths Project
Batty Productions

Batty Productions

N.Z. Council for
Educational
Research

N.Z. Council for
Educational
Research

Curriculum
Development
Centre

Curriculum
Development
Centre

Curriculum
Development
Centre

Curriculum
Development
Centre

Curriculum
Development
Centre

N.Z. Council for
Educational
Research

N.Z. Council for
Educational
Research

Zagreb Film

Boyd’s Company
Production

THE NEW ZEALAND

SCHEDULE—continued

No.
Title Silent(S) or Trailer(T) of
Copies

Thursday, 9 July 1981—continued

Auckland Savings Bank— 5
Your Trustee Savings
Bank

THE AWKWARD AGE— 1
L’AGE INGRAT

ZAZIEDANS LE METRO 1

Friday, 10 July 1981
HAIR 2

Monday, 13 July 1981

LES PETITES FUGUES 1

The Domino 1

OUTLAND 1

COUP DE TETE— 1
BERSERK

Tuesday, 14 July 1981
LA MEMOIRE COURTE 1

L(]))YER BOY—GUEULE 1

WISE BLOOD 1

Black Hearted 18
Barney Blackfoot

THE MESSAGE IN THE 5
ROCKS

Self Service 12

Teine Samoa: A Girl 9
From Samoa
Exploring our Native Bush 21

From the Beginning 3

The Great Clarets 6
(Story of Wine Series)

Helping You to Help 4
Your Child

Remedial Reading: A 4

Family Affair

Wednesday, 15 July 1981

MATHS MATTER— 1
MATHS WITHOUT
NUMBERS

Maths Matter—Innovative 1
Modes for Modern

Moods
Maths Matter—Make the 1
Number Fit

MATHS MATTE
AIMS OF MATHEMATICAL
EDUCATION

Maths Matter—Improving 1
School Mathematics
Programmes: Apply
What We Know

Remedial Reading: 1
A Family Affair

Helping You to Help 1
Your Child

Thursday, 16 July 1981

Sky-scraper—Neboder 1

THE TEMPEST 1

Gauge

35mm
16 mm

16 mm

16 mm

35mm

35mm
35mm

35 mm

35 mm

16 mm

35 mm

16 mm
16 mm
16 mm
16 mm
16 mm
16 mm
16 mm

16 mm

16 mm

video
>

video
”

video
3

video
3

35mm

35mm

Reasons for

Running Refusal
time Excisi

Minutes or A!terauons

920

%

121

135

109
884

105

93%

105

13
58
11
26
24
30
30
24

23

40

22

34

22

23

24

10

95

GAZETTE

Decision
and
Cert. No.
G 2808
G 2809

GA 1556

GA 1557

GA 1558

G 2810
R 1237
R 1236

GA 1559

GY 1197

GA 1560

Ex 2103
Ex 2104
Ex 2105
Ex 2106
Ex 2107
Ex 2108
Ex 2109
Ex 2110

Ex 2111

Ex 2112
Ex 2113
Ex 2114
Ex 2115

Ex 2116

Ex 2117

Ex 2118

GA 1561

GA 1562

No. 105

Country
of Remarks
Origin

N.Z.

France French dialogue,
Englis
subtitles.

France French dialogue,
English
subtitles. New
applicant, See
entry on
13.7.72.

US.A./ Censor’s note:

Federal Some scenes
Republic of and language
Germany may offend.

Switzerland/ French dialogue,

France Englis
subtitles.
N.Z.
U.S.A. 13 years and over

France 13 years and over.
Frenc
dialogue,
subtitles.

France/ French dialogue,

Belgium English -
subtitles.

France French dialogue,
Englis!
subtitles. New
applicant. See
entry on
26/9/ 79.

U.S.A./

West
Germany
Exempted.

U.K. Exempted.

US.A Exempted.

N.Z. Exempted.

N.Z. Exempted.

U.K. Exempted.

UK. Exempted.

N.Z. Exempted.

N.Z. Exempted.

Australia Exempted,
Video
cassette.

Australia Exempted.
Video
cassette.

Australia Exempted.
Video
cassette.

Australia Exempted.
Video
cassette.

Australia Exempted.
Video
cassette.

N.Z. Exempted.
Video
cassette.

N.Z. Exempted.
Video
cassette.

Yugoslavia No dialogue.

UK.



