THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

SCHEDULE—continued

Applicant	Maker	Title Silent(S) or Trailer(T)	No. of Copies	Gauge	Running time Minutes	Reasons for Refusal, Excisions or Alterations	Decision and Cert. No.	Country of Origin	Remarks
Kerridge Odeon	Campaign	Thursday, 9 July 1981—cont Auckland Savings Bank—	inued 5	35 mm	1		G 2808	N.Z.	
Promotions Embassy of	Advertising Valoria Films	Your Trustee Savings Bank THE AWKWARD AGE-	1	16 mm	90		G 2809	France	French dialogue,
France Embassy of France	Novelles Editions de Films	L'AGE INGRAT ZAZIE DANS LE METRO	1	16 mm	94		GA 1556	France	English subtitles. French dialogue, English
Trance	de l'illis								subtitles. New applicant. See entry on
		Friday, 10 July 1981							13.7.72.
Sixteen Millimetre	CIP Film Productions	HAIR	2	16 mm	121		GA 1557	U.S.A./ Federal Republic of Germany	Censor's note: Some scenes of and language may offend.
N.Z. Federation of Film Societies Inc.	Filmkollektiv, Zurich AG/Film et vidéo Collectif SA/Société Suisse de Radiodiffusion/ Les Films 2001/Télévision	Monday, 13 July 1981 LES PETITES FUGUES	1	35 mm	135		GA 1558	Switzerland/ France	French dialogue, English subtitles.
N.Z. National	FR3 N.Z. National Film	The Domino	1	35 mm	8		G 2810	N.Z.	
Film Unit Warner Bros (N.Z.) Ltd.	Unit The Ladd Company (Gt. Britain) Ltd.	OUTLAND	1	35 mm	109		R 1237	U.S.A.	13 years and over
N.Z. Federation of Film Societies Inc.	Gaumont/S.F.P.	COUP DE TETE— BERSERK	1	35 mm	881		R 1236	France	13 years and over. French dialogue, subtitles.
N.Z. Federation of Film Societies Inc.	Unité Trois/ Héléne Films (Paris) Paradise	Tuesday, 14 July 1981 LA MEMOIRE COURTE	1	35 mm	105		GA 1559	France/ Belgium	French dialogue, English subtitles.
N.Z. Federation of Film Societies	Films (Brussels) Une Production Raoul Ploquin de L'Ace	LOVER BOY—GUEULE D'AMOUR	1	16 mm	93 <u>‡</u>		GY 1197	France	French dialogue, English subtitles. New applicant. See entry on
N.Z. Federation of Film Societies Inc.	Ithaca/Anthea Production	WISE BLOOD	1	35 mm	105		GA 1560	U.S.A./ West Germany	26/9/79.
National Film Library	Gibson Films	Black Hearted Barney Blackfoot	18	16 mm	13		Ex 2103	N.Z.	Exempted.
National Film Library	BBC	THE MESSAGE IN THE ROCKS	5 12	16 mm	58		Ex 2104	U.K.	Exempted.
National Film Library National Film	Distribution Sixteen Gibson Films	Self Service Teine Samoa: A Girl	9	16 mm	11 26		Ex 2105 Ex 2106	U.S.A. N.Z.	Exempted.
Library National Film	Developmental	From Samoa Exploring our Native Bush	21	16 mm	24		Ex 2107	N.Z.	Exempted.
Library National Film	Maths Project Batty Productions	From the Beginning	3	16 mm	30		Ex 2108	U.K.	Exempted.
Library National Film Library	Batty Productions	The Great Clarets (Story of Wine Series)	6	16 mm	30		Ex 2109	U.K.	Exempted.
National Film Library	N.Z. Council for Educational Research	Helping You to Help Your Child	4	16 mm	24		Ex 2110	N.Z.	Exempted.
National Film Library	N.Z. Council for Educational Research	Remedial Reading: A Family Affair	4	16 mm	23		Ex 2111	N.Z.	Exempted.
National Film	Curriculum	Wednesday, 15 July 1981 MATHS MATTER—	1	video	40		Ex 2112	Australia	Exempted.
Library National Film	Development Centre Curriculum	MATHS WITHOUT NUMBERS Maths Matter—Innovative	1	ر video	22		Ex 2113	Australia	Video cassette. Exempted.
Library National Film	Development Centre Curriculum	Modes for Modern Moods Maths Matter—Make the	1	²″ video	18		Ex 2114	Australia	Video cassette. Exempted.
Library National Film	Development Centre Curriculum	Number Fit MATHS MATTER—	1	4" video	34		Ex 2115	Australia	Video cassette. Exempted.
Library National Film Library	Development Centre Curriculum Development	AIMS OF MATHEMAT EDUCATION Maths Matter—Improving School Mathematics	lCAL 1	video	22		Ex 2116	Australia	Video cassette. Exempted. Video
National Film	Centre N.Z. Council for	Programmes: Apply What We Know Remedial Reading:	1	video	23		Ex 2117	N.Z.	cassette. Exempted.
Library National Film	Educational Research N.Z. Council for	A Family Affair Helping You to Help	1	¾″ video	24		Ex 2118	N.Z.	Video cassette.
Library	Educational Research	Your Child	1	3" 4"	-4		EA 2110	17.2.	Exempted. Video cassette.
N.Z. Federation	Zagreb Film	Thursday, 16 July 1981 Sky-scraper—Neboder	1	35 mm	10		GA 1561	Yugoslavia	No dialogue.
of Film Societies Inc. N.Z. Federation of Film Societies Inc.	Boyd's Company Production	THE TEMPEST	1	35 mm	95		GA 1562	U.K.	